PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STI Incorporated formerly known as StormTech Inc.	03/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infiltrator Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Business Park Rd
City:	Old Saybrook
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09849768
Patent Number:	7118306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)526-1043

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cn@cnessler.com
Correspondent Name: Charles Nessler
Address Line 1: PO Box H

Address Line 4: Chester, CONNECTICUT 06412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Nessler

Total Attachments: 2

source=2307_assign_sti-isi#page1.tif source=2307_assign_sti-isi#page2.tif

OF \$80.00 09848

PATENT REEL: 026037 FRAME: 0556

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") made as of March 29, 2011 by and between STI Incorporated (formerly known as StormTech, Inc.) a Connecticut corporation with offices at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475 ("Assignor"), and Infiltrator Systems, Inc., a Connecticut corporation with offices at 6 Business Park Road P.O. Box 768 Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has, with effect as of July 1, 2003 (the "Assignment Date") and for good and valuable consideration, contributed and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 09/849,768 and United States Patent No. 7118306 (Stormwater Management System) ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee desire to record and memorialize and confirm such assignment, with effect as of the Assignment Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the mutual covenants and obligations set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver unto the Assignee, nunc pro tunc with effect as of the Assignment Date, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and rights of recovery that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for infringements of the Patent prior or subsequent to the Assignment Date, and all rights to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute and deliver to Assignee such other instruments of conveyance or transfer and take such other actions as may be requested by Assignee to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and to record and memorialize the foregoing Assignment, it being understood that in case of conflict between any such instrument and this Assignment, such specific instrument shall control with respect to the assignment, conveyance and delivery of Patent effected thereby. Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing herein shall be deemed to waive, excuse or contravene the terms of the Assignment, or any additional obligations of the parties under the Assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 026037 FRAME: 0557 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

STI INCORPORATED

NameS Roy E. Moore, Ir

Title President

PATENT REEL: 026037 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 03/29/2011